SP0234, LD 767, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, Directing the Bureau of Revenue Services To Make Information Available Concerning the Amount of Revenue Received from the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund Tax Return Checkoff

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, Directing the Bureau of Revenue Services To Make Information Available Concerning the Amount of Revenue Received from the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund Tax Return Checkoff

Sec. 1 Bureau of Revenue Services to make available the amount of revenue received from the tax return checkoff for the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund. Resolved: That the Department of Administrative and Financial Services, Bureau of Revenue Services shall make available the amount of revenue received from the tax return checkoff for the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund and post the amount on the bureau's publicly accessible website.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Administrative and Financial Services, Bureau of Revenue Services to make available the amount of revenue received from the tax return checkoff for the Companion Animal Sterilization Fund and to post the amount on the bureau's publicly accessible website.